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fc.;,;f Attached 19 a copy of a letter from Mrs Needham of

Tairua : , R

¥ I would be pleaaed if’ you would adviae thie off:lce

- of my approvals ‘that you may have given to any work
-in this area. Would you alsoc comnent on the works :
* being carried out as described 1n the 1etter from o .
Mrs Needham.iz, . . e :

'"{LJ,-Yours féithfully ,‘~'.'ifﬂ"‘{7 S ‘E‘t’:Q':f.fTJ‘
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e ‘Regional Secretary .
— 2 AUCKLAND - e
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L Copy for your lnformation. May I'please have your . -.
o comments .on ‘the work descrlbed in the attached letter\
f from Mrs Needham. ' s :
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cRME. Laws ro o oo Ul et e T
ff for Secretary for Transport )’j‘r‘nz R
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TO: H.0. S.E.0. (Hbrs)

Heolfferl 2RO
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coe Please find. attached aperture cards for above proposal.

Plans approved on ...L/.ﬂ.l:%.g....
As MDe (N) oo B,

P.D. Spackman
for Regional Secretary for Transport
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f' ' Telephonez 773-400
j E 23 Gctober 1980 '
S . Mrs Ne He Neodhan
T Pe0e BOS 58 s
rmamRuA L T

. PAUANUL BOATRANP ; :

'rhank,yon‘for your' letter of* e

-~ It hss been fomarded %o ¥ellington for their -
) reply concerning the planse Yau wﬂl hear from
" them in due coursas | o

S for Regj,onal Senretary for 'I'ranSport

" . De He le Marquand
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UL U8B0, (Wbxs) .. . i ¢ Beglonal Office AUCKLAND .- -
Attns R. P, Taylor ' .. . - ... :- 22.0ctober1980 = . -~ ' . .
‘| PAUANUL BOAT RAMP - - .o T ULl T e e
" Please find enclosed a letter from Mrs Needhame: . -~ % .. . i . . ¢
" Could you please Teply to this letter, especially on the issue of plans to -
.« hex. e site has not been inspectod since your last visit and unfortunately
- 1t seens we will be unable to make an on site inspection for a while. - .
' ‘D. W, le Farquand R o ,
- for Regional Secretazry o . o .
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P :.With reference to your letter of 22 J\ﬂy, plan 818 dated July :

‘and August 1980 and now marked MD(N) 760 has been approved

pursuant to section 178 of the Harbours Act 1980.in respect’ dr

" the boat ramp with associated sand £illing and trial dredging :l.n :
‘ ~immadiate vicin.tty, sub,ject to the following conditionsz ST .

: 1., Management of ‘the ramp is undertaken by Thames-Cc»romandel

. District Council so ag to ensure no preferential useage =~ - ,"-f»15':
- by particular pérsons or groups. S A S e

l

‘ 2. No beach replenishment is to, be carried oiit para11e1 to

‘the shore beyond that in'place at 8 July 1980 ‘and as . RESEER
. noted in item (a) of letter dated 10 July 1980 from-: S T
- Se‘cretary tor Qransport to Pauanui Ocean Beach Resort Ltd.

i "’13'“_'1;"“.3} _Z:‘Di‘edging to ‘he ‘low water chamne)” is only on a trial basla

- s In respect of the above particulara ‘the plan aupersedes

Cren

Encloged is plan marked “COpy of HD(N) 760 in: two sheets, which

" with effects %o’ be observed dver 12 monthe following thich
" a.consultant's report is to be produced on annual channel
) siltation ratas. S )

¢ plan MD(N) 357 approved on 20 December 1979. R

» - .. incorporates the plan provided by F. Easdale and Partners on
SR ¢10 July and 21 August 1980 and which-largely:supersedes. plan

MD (N) 357 as prov:l.ded for in iten . (b) of our lettar of 10 July 1980._-’*
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:{fIn our letter of 10 July"I undertook to.seek-the views of e
- ¥he Hauraki- Catchment"Board.to sand emplscement down to: the

stormvater pipe site. :This I have done ‘and.the¢ Bodrd has

. there appears to be 11ttle point 1n pursuinglthe matten~~

R. P. Taylor
for Secretary for Transport

- . . S Ve e T

Regional Secretary ”;~'; N Rt
Ministry of. Transport e
AUCKLAND .. .nff S U S

Attention : Mr Le Marquand ,};j§~ ;lf‘flﬁtn

Copy for your 1nformation. Your mémo. 54/2/737 of P T
26 Aupust refers and ‘telecon of 19 August. I decided to ‘;alf
include the August beach profile plan as part of- the approved
set to supersede the earller approval

A ‘l: e
'4. ‘1 -

Enclosed is MD(N) (760 ‘in two sheets for microfllming and t:jf:ffgfgﬁ-”

coples of correspondence to 1nterested parties,js.,

; ;
. 4 ‘\ ) k B ‘”“:‘-- . - » 3 ) .
for Secretary for’ Transport e e
encl T z"il_
- . el T =

“advised that it is wiable to support -this matter,. there.fore
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fﬁ7}:iThe Chief
o -, = 7 Hauraki ‘Gatehment Board
L'fﬂ“,;;gsg Whitaker street
foome :_* AROHA

Engineer

s
Ve T

| " Dear 815 T
T .‘\-_f‘%ﬁnmommm wonxs 3 TAIRUA HARBOUR

T Your Tetter 2/3/121-12Q000 of 28 July and that of the Board*a

7 " T.is» Secretary dated 4 July-refer. . Enclosed for. your information 18
U0 acopy.of letter to Pauanui Ocean Beach Resort Ltd regarding
C ,;'approval of new plans following on onpsite discussions. ¥

I

S \ our- onpsite discussions reference was made to. the.harbour's
R silting problems and the possible reasons-£6r=htre including
land development 1n the catchment areas... ;,_> s ST
SR om our journéys by road to and fron Pauanui it 'vas dbvious that
.o #7017 slip-clearing work -had taken place with the slip material having
<~ .7 " been bulldozed off the romds and into stéam beds, "It occurs to
.+ - me.that this may be.a ‘contributing cause to harbour. siltation
S ._‘and.I wvonder whether your Bosrd has ‘taken up with the: roading
Coeosn, - -authorities tha question of disposal of slip spoil 1n this
8 R ‘::manner’ .
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R “~Enclosed i’or your informat:lon aré copies ot correspondenca gr g
- regarding the above works. Please note the condition attached R
- - " 4o the plan approval which places the responsibility for the - .fj ST

CoeE boat ramp menagement in the hdnds of your Council, as the

RN harbour managar for foreshore and vater -control, :

R P. Taylor AT el
~for Secretary for Tmmspoﬁ;




Wide format was located here in this file

To view the wide format image(s) please go to the end of

this document

The numbers listed below are also on the wide format
image(s) that belong here

2213



Wide format was located here in this file

To view the wide format image(s) please go to the end of

this document

The numbers listed below are also on the wide format

image(s) that belong here

2212






In assoclation with F. EASDALE, M.N.Z.1.8. 12 Selwyn Road
F. EASDALE & | |PARTNERS D. N. Boak & Partners P. M. MORAN, M.N.Z.1.8.  Howick
T, & D. C. Alrey P. R. SPENCE, MNZ18. Phones 534-8452

s registered surveyors 534-6523
N consulting civil &
) structural engineers
town planners

21 August 1980.

The Marine Division
Ministry of Tramsport,
Private Bag,

AUCKLAND 1,

Attention: Mr. le Marguand,

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed Boat Ramp ~ Tairua Harbour
Pleasant Point Pauanui.

Further to our letter of 10th July 1980 and plans
forwarded at that time we now enclose three copies
of a plan of the associated works on the foreshore.

Fixes of the lines shown were made on 13th August
but situation is unchanged from that existing at
inspection by your officers in early July.

Yours faithfully,

‘742L,Audr‘CZJ"

P.M. MORAN.

Hk 819.

Associated Offices: D. N. Boak & Partners, Takapuna, Browns Bay, Pukekohe, Te Aroha — D. C. Alrey, Pukekohe.
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: Piivaté'aag | Oustom House
.+ Auckland , - Quay Street .
: telephoneam-aoo L - Auckland
Csapfmr R

'7.‘_20 August 1980 Lo

Talrua Harbour Protection Group AR 5
P.0. Box 67 : L

o

- ~ . N . N . P
. . SN Poel N
. N - . . . Lo - R - v
v . ’ - - - . - - . .~ " . . . he
CTAIRUA Lo e R <
A - ‘e . . B . . v T LA B - - Lt 0
: v . - . . + LT . - N - . - .

Daar S,ir

‘ Requast for copy of MD (N) 357. Your request for the above plan number T

. has to be declined. The subjéct matter for which the plan deals with is -
“currently the subject of 8 seperate plan zpplication. - No purpofe would .
B be acbieved by glving you s copy nf &n out of date plan.

Should you uish to obtain a copy of the prasent plan. tf it gats approved, )

.may I suggest you eontact Etsdale and Partnou. 12 Selwn Boad. Howick, ~ .: ., |

Auckland. .

"Yogrsifaithfulﬁ o

.
A N PO
. s . .
.t -

. D.H. mmaﬂd .
‘ for Regional Secretary for 'l‘ransport

. _\“ PR
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..73... sets of ...\....... sheets,

Applicant J‘?...€f]f§f§5?¥?n.i5..f§1>4122..f%ffiﬁ?f?f?\l?f]?%?ﬁa...............................................................
Type of Structure or Work : ...m..ﬁ’?!’?’.‘i‘f.\?....C’t.%f?.ﬁ%@){a&'::'ma......................

-

lOCaiion : VOAPOO I 00RO NDBO0CC0COVCCPCIDOITIDNOIBINRINCINIBIDOCNOEIIBOUNONIBOENOUOR0O000008000 000 R0BRNBORIROIRURNICERRIOPCPTORIRIROIIOIOPNESOINIOISOEIPTS
Application for : HHEENCE [  PLAN APFROVAL [  ASSGNMENT |  RENEWAL

EﬂV‘l‘Ol\lﬁl’\ta] ASSQSSBOI’\t : 00 0000000000080 000000300000 000000000000000 000000000000 0800000000 0001000000000 00800000000800000C0CCRTTY

0000000000000 00 000000 CN0T0C000000080000 000000000800 0008000000000000 L |n‘“ﬂ] ¢ eeceesssanssvee Date : -oo-o./'ccololoooooto

A3
Work §s :  BAJOR™/ oW INTH1aY 2 ceveernncocenee DAt 2 veveefevecneefvanncne

Referred to On Date Reply Dated Remarks

Ministry of Works

Head 0ffice : A /7/?'0
NAUT ICAL REPORT :

Plans required for charting? Xos No STQNAtUre & eeeeeeccocvenceccccasces DAtE ¢ eeeefoese/occscnes

REGIONAL OFFICE ACTION HEAD OFF ICE ACTION -

{nitial Date Inttial Date

Approved plan sent Plans to Hydrographer for charting

Licence sent Nukber plate despatched

Alphabetical index noted Bring-up to check completion date:

Annual return noted

Plan Reglister completed

Nusber Plate ordered Bring-up to chieck nuebsr plate attached

Plans sent for microfilming

Aperture cards checked

Aperture cards filed / sent for fillng DETAILS OF DEBIT NOTE:

initfal Date
ACCOUNTS ACTION Plan Consideration Fee

Inftial Preaiun
Rental

Number Plate
Total Debit

Rental card prepared

Debit Noto Now eeveeeecesceseseess prepared.
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;If you agree that it is des;r able will lir Attwood please send a copy of
Mrs lNeedham's letter to 0T, together with a. copy of the precis, if you
think this will be of any assistance. Will }Mr Attwood reply to lirs IFeedhan's
regquest for plans, or will he asi KOT to do -so? . :

-~ ) ‘
Would Nr lcBean please consider iirs Needham's remarks concerning the oxidation
poniés and decide whether it is necedssary 1o reply to -her on the points she

Yias raised.

It would appear that he will &} least need to answer hLer query

dbout the availability of plans, etc.

,

Would lir Burton please note the various comnents which Nrs Needhan makes
~regarding planning matters, and decide whether any action is required on
his part.

)

g W Stewart

Resident ingineer
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o Dear Madam s

o I refer to your letters of 21 Juns and 1 July regarding

¢ -activities at Pleasant Point, Pauamii. You raise a num'ber B R

-~ -of -interesting points, not all of which: e relevant to- SN
o= the foreshoré administration-activities of this Ministry, ..

. -'-f:‘;,i.;however I w:lll endeavour to ‘ansver your ma;n questions. A

I, g:"' gou mentig:b ggrléoh:h nge_? gggg on clog:d géagwgs:.npch hﬁ .
AN R rrpeen cony ? c Yy BO v T
o .f0 5 with.sand.  This is not a matter VH h has been submitted
7.5 to this office for approval and I am unoclear as to. whether
it even falls within our Jurisdiction.’ Therefore I. am afraid
-I.do not know the. ansver to. your questions on th:ls.- e .

T 1in the f:lnan 1&1 arrangements fop the boat r although
Lo aE  direct concern of this Ministry I. eratand hat -
RN Pauamxi Ocean Beach Resorts Ltd are g’ £inance. for
- . the provision of this public facility with- the Thsmes-Coromandel
7. District: CQunc:ll ensur,lng that no' one sroup has preferent:lal G
R uaeagen . _' .-A_ e A -

i Your questions regardins surve do\mdaries. town planning
. . { - " - matters and the workings of: the District Couricil are not
.=, . - matters in which this Mini ‘has :}urisdictlon so I am \ E
N afraid that I -can comment o hem. N _ B

S xours faithfnlly



F. EASDALE & | |PARTNERS in assoclation with F. EASDALE, M.N.Z.1.8, 12 Selwyn Road
D. N. Boak & Partners P. M. MORAN, M.N.Z.1.8.  Howlck
c . & D. C. Alrey P. . SPENCE, M.N.24.8. ' Phones 534-8452

raglstered survef'ors 534-6523
- < consulting civil &
“ structural engineers ’
4 | town planners

10 July 1980 C.C. TO: I.B. HOPPER
HOPPER BROS

The Marine Division
Ministry of Transport
Private Bag

AUCKLAND 1

ATTENTION: MR LE MARQUAND

Dear Sir

RE: PROPOSED BOAT RAMP - TAIRUA HARBOUR
PLEASANT POINT - PAUANUI o

Herewith three copies of a plan of the above for
approval under Section 170 (b) of the Harbours Act 1950.

The present proposal follows various prior applications
and has been arrived at following on-site discussions
between our clients, Pauanui Ocean Beach Resort Ltd,
and other interested parties.

We would be pleased if you would contact us if further

details are required or if there are any obstacles to
its early approval.

Yours faithfully

}é:lA.ALoe—-‘2--

P,M, MORAN

Hk. 819

Associated Offices: D. N. Boak & Partners, Takapuna, Browns Bay, Pukekohe, Te Aroha — D. C. Airey, Pukekohe,
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Jcean Beach Resort Ltd
110 : e

'ﬁﬁ!gij‘ Attentlonz Mr Bopper

L Tk

Followlng the on-eite discusaions at Pauanui on Monday 7 July
0 ’  between the writer and Mr Wylie "from this. office. and Mr Hopper
Vo T " from your compahy, atténdéd also by Mr: le Marquand - from our . ‘ B
\”:ﬂ\:;1~‘ Auckland office and: officers” from*Ministry ‘of Works“and . Development, ;
Q-‘. Hauraki Catchment Board -angd. Thames-:oro@andel District: Council

.1 thought it best to clarify thelreaule of “our- 1napectlon and | -
Ll . ‘discussiong, . I apureoiated ‘thie 'opportunity.to see at firet hand
IR the work site and to meeting vith you,at aueh ehort notice. #L

The agreement reached wae that'*‘eiff : f“;{fk.féfff”'7"

.,.

;EU<:'ue3‘q); The gand now “in: pldce at the’ new tamp site’ remain in R

L.~ R place 'with a miner -tidying-up. .oparation-to be - s
" 7 : undertaken which will; provide’ d. curved contour and ;e
.72  improve theé slope but will .not involve. going out bu B

p »;sor beyond the 1895 high water mark. - o

P T (b)féYou provide a new plan showing the new sand edge P AN

;- 7 - and the new boatramp site referred to in Mr Easdale's _;ﬂ\‘*” L
L - letter :€0 us 6f 31 January 1980.  This: plan wonld.then S
R supersede approved plan MD(N)SS?.NL- . _ S

‘RWertreat as a Separate proposal the proposed eand T
emplacement of one ‘carrier' width sduth of the, aouthern R
°r " point of the ‘current work: eite down to be concrete pe:_fi- K
':-‘storm'water ontfall..”-f'pph Vi 1’3 , - :

\ fﬁi:(d)'~we seek the’ viewa of the Catchment Board o proposal ‘-:ii?fﬂ‘
|- ~ """ (c) above as Board officers were unfortunately not E e

.:ypresent during the afternoon discusaions. R 3




er action at this stage therefoxe is tOWapproach the,.i 3 T
, Catchment Board regarding sand emplacement down to the: =~ . - f,~ga-
- .7 storm water pipe while awaiting ‘the ‘receipt of a plan including Lo

. .the: néw ramp gite, .’ A copy of thig-letter.ls being sent to~ - -
the Catchment Boara for cbmment ‘on (c)”above ‘

R P. Taylor
for Secretary=

Regional Secretary
Ministry of Transport

5.
T

.Mr Spackmah



e

S tRUp, 'raylor ECTRV T Lt T e
'-;;fot‘Secretary fcr Transport SR T

' -LEnc,

f10 July 1980

54/1470/2 | ;.

3 ';The Secretary SR K -
.~ Hauraki. Catchment Board = '
* .,;“59 Whitaker Street - H;
mpsovsmm'r wcax*s - THRUA HARBOUR - - o

| HLOur on-sita discussions of 7 July and your 1etter 2/3/121-124000
- of 4 July delivered by hand to ne, refer, also oux phone L .11rf'
;ldiscussion of 9 Jnly. 'n- . T ;»_ﬁ AT .'f"fl:)“’

It was unfortunate that Board officers were not present fcr the
~-afternoon’ discussions with Mr Hoppér as although we gained

agreement.to a stay on work.at the ramp site.subject to some .

“"minor 'finishing-off' work Mt Hopper did express soms desire to-
;. deposit further gand.south of. the work areéa 'as shown by the - 7.
-~ 1895 MHWM on plan 819 of March- 1977 (Which, it could be: argued,
.18 part -of -the- -approval. on plan MD(N)357). . - I enclose a.paft .
S cOpy of the plan to show the arga in question.gvj,r oy

"As you can appreciate feelings were runninq rather high at that
' dtage and I asuspect that Mr Hopper was attempting ‘a* 'trade-off"-
'rgf‘arrangemant rather than placing sand .xight out: to thé 'proposed.

. -hew- MHWM' on thd approved plan, ‘ Wa weére in rather a ‘delicate- .
situation ‘bBut” agreement . was- reached inh" accordance with the attached

R

copy of a‘:letter to Mr Hopper.» Can -you. give consideration to

" - 13 - N -
4 '
N P
. -
rd = ‘.5
* v = ~ - hes]
: - - : 1
v i
J H
LS . -
B -

PP

’item (d) please as- a matter of some’ urgency.f\:;“_” B f‘




S Bnclosed for your :lnformation 18 al copy of A 1etter to. PR,
. Pavanul Ocean Beach Resort Ltd: following our site. inspecti,on L
and meeting with: :Mr-Hopper and others including COuncillor S
. Rannedy who we met on site and was with us for part of the ™

o morning, although not involved in the afternoon discussions. R

R, Maylor. 0 a e TUIETIS L e e

fot Secretary for Transpott e e e _
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DRAFT

54/2/737
15 July 1980

Pavanul Ocean Beach Resort
Tairua Harbour Re.MD(N?.
I

An on site meeting was called by the Haurakl Catchment Board at Pauanui, also

attended by the M.0.T., M.O.W.D., and T.C. D. C. on 1.7.80.

It became apparent at this meeting that there had been some mistake with the
approval of plans for M.D.(N)%é:: The Catchment Board was objecting to
reclamation work being carried out. They had made comments on a plan (dated
May 1978) that showed only a boat ramp and no reclamation; the Board were upset
to find that an earlier plan (March 1977, which detailed reclamation) had been

approved.

Subsequent discussion with the contractor Mr Hopper and the involved parties
resulted in a stay for one week on the foreshore works until the problem could

be sorted out.

Meeting 7.7.80.
Attended by R, Taylor, M. Wylle, D, W, le Marquand M.0.T., A, Attwood and
R. Nichols M.0.W.D., J. Morrison Catchment Board.

A compromise was reached between the parties and the compromise position put

to Mx Hopper. He graclously agreed:-

1. To cease any further seaward encroachment by reclamation/replenishment.
2. To :*tidy up' the work that had been done and level off the beachface
to a 1:12 gradient.
3. To submit plans on boat ramp (has to be shifted north because of a
P & T cable).
4, Also asked to be allowed to put sand along as far as the storm waterxr
drain about 2 carrier widths to form a beach and thus protecig foreshore.

This was deferred until further neglotiation with catchment board.

The state of the present works so far completed, can be seen on approved plan -

MO BT Y A
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' 54/2/731

-15My1980

o Pmmmd. Ocean Beach Resort

Talrua Hatbour ne.m(mazrs’zﬁ

- An on s!.te meﬂm vas caued by the uamrakl Gatdmnt noaxd at Panam:i, alsa

ﬁttﬁm@d b? tha "uO-T., H.O.U.D., ani rtCl\ D, C. Dﬂ 1.7.80,

;o
N

It tecaw appamnt at this meting that there had baen sorxr ristako mth the
approval of plans for M0.(UJEs% e Catchrent Board vas objorting to
m@lmation wrk baing cartfed outs Thoy had mda éaments on a plan (dnted A

- May 1978) that shored only a boat ¥amp and no mclmaﬂom thé Board voxe upset
" %o find tm an earler plan (rm 1977, vhich detaileﬁ reclamatlon) had been

approved. |

" Subsequmt discusslnn rd.th the contractor Ji Hoppar and the !molvzd partlos :

re.,ulted ina stay for ome mck on the forashore ﬂorks umn the prnhlem could

b sorted out,s

neewxg 7.7.80. L . , L
Attended by B. Taylor, IL Wllm D. U. Ihrqmnd H.O.l'., A, Attx"ood and

. R. Hidlolﬁ ﬂ.O.U.Du T, lbﬂim catmm Boardo

A r.ompronlsa vas feachod batmen the partias and the cmpmnse posiuon Pt

to i lbppat. Ho graclously ugregdx. -

1, Yo cpdse any furtios seard encroatimont by mclamation/xeplenuwnt.
2, 'ronndy up' tho work that had been dom and lawl off the boachface

'ta a 1:12 g‘radient.

3. To sumitplansonboatrmp(lxaatohc.hiftedmrthbacame ofa

P&Tcablo).

4. _ Alco asksd to bo allotnd to put sard along as far‘ as tho stom water

'draln about 2 carx'ier uxdﬁxs to fom a beacn and tlm.. protoct fore..hore. o
o ma mas deferred wntdl Furthor mgiotlation mtn catcuent board,

‘The state of tho procent woxks so far completed. can o soen on approved plan

n.o.(n)%f" 'y Wy
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> K : ' ' Pile No.d% | 2 [ 78>
Plan No 1) 367 R

» o . : / .- .---.%scts of -.... {_ shedts.
Applicmft . --Q’fi".-?-.{é.. 2 MW.:___%%W@-
Type of Structure gr Work : ---67 ..... SRR e e . :

' 4@ - Qutecs, Ay dar Cez.c—.\é(__,@%&.j"__--,___"_,,_;,,

Location : --.---%%¢ AR A ot JRN A SN e .
Application for : L¥ecmve / Plan Approval ,/ Permit:

Faovironmental Asscessment ¢ oooooo i - [EERUN I US. SOUUR I

g L L L

e e Initial: .____ Datc: . [ 1.
Work is : Major / Miners Initial:......__Date: ___.[____[._..
Roferred to . - OnDate  |Reply Dated Remarks -

Mini stry of Works .|y 2[;; 228/

Head Office Sy, Y. .80

Nautical Report : _.__..._ e e e e e e e e

B R L R e I R e T R R T T A g S g S G

B R L L P

Plans reguired for charting? YesD NOD Signatures ... ..oooooeeee o Dater. .
1IEAD OFFICE ACTION

REGIONAL OFFICE ACTION

Plans Approved. : ‘ ) : - d.mai work
Issue of Permit / Licence Approved. Plans approved,major w :

Permit NO'---”*“""’ASSigVed/ Amended/ Liccnce: Gazette dated

CRencwed tOo.: oo,

/’

Page:_ ____....._.. '

.1

Signed:. . __ ..o . i-.c-....Date:. L. _1 .
Ingtial Date '